Wal-Mart Stores, Inc. is the parent company of a group of subsidiary companies, including Wal-Mart.com, Inc., Wal-Mart de Mexico, S.A. de
C.V., Asda Group Limited, Sam�s West, Inc., Sam�s East, Inc., Wal-Mart Stores East, LP, Sam�s Property Co., Wal-Mart Property Co., Wal-Mart
Real Estate Business Trust, Sam�s Real Estate Business Trust and Wares Delaware Corporation. The information presented above relates to our
operations and our subsidiaries on a consolidated basis.

Wal-Mart Stores, Inc. was incorporated in the State of Delaware on October 31, 1969.

USE OF PROCEEDS

Edgar Filing: WAL MART STORES INC - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 4

We estimate that the net proceeds from the sale of the notes will be approximately $991,490,000, after underwriting discounts and payment of
transaction expenses.

We will use the net proceeds from the sale of the notes for general corporate purposes.

S-3

Edgar Filing: WAL MART STORES INC - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 5

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table presents consolidated capitalization of Wal-Mart Stores, Inc. and its subsidiaries at October 31, 2004, and as adjusted to give
effect to the offering of the notes.

October 31, 2004

Actual
As

Adjusted

(in millions)
Short-term debt
Commercial paper $ 7,569 $ 7,569
Long-term debt due within one year 3,721 3,721
Obligations under capital leases due within one year 206 206

Total short-term debt and capital lease obligations 11,496 11,496
Long-term debt
4.00% notes due 2010 offered hereby �  1,000
Other long-term debt 19,099 19,099
Long-term capital lease obligations 3,048 3,048

Total long-term debt and capital lease obligations 22,147 23,147
Shareholders� equity
Common stock ($0.10 par value; 11,000,000,000 shares authorized; 4,234,715,797 shares issued and outstanding) 423 423
Capital in excess of par value 2,300 2,300
Retained earnings 40,850 40,850
Other accumulated comprehensive income 1,313 1,313

Total shareholders� equity 44,886 44,886
Total debt and capital lease obligations and shareholders� equity $ 78,529 $ 79,529

After the sale of the notes, we will be permitted to issue an additional $1,800,000,000 of debt securities under a registration statement of which
the accompanying prospectus and this prospectus supplement are a part. No limit exists on our ability to register additional debt securities for
sale in the future.

S-4

Edgar Filing: WAL MART STORES INC - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 6

Table of Contents

SELECTED FINANCIAL DATA

The following table presents selected financial data of Wal-Mart and its subsidiaries for the periods specified.

Fiscal Years Ended January 31,
Nine Months Ended

October 31,